ALCATEL-LUCENT OMNIACCESS
103 SERIES ACCESS POINTS
COST-EFFECTIVE DUAL-BAND COVERAGE
IN LOW-DENSITY ENTERPRISE WI-FI
Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 103 series wireless access points (APs) maximize mobile
device performance in low-density Wi-Fi environments while minimizing interference
from cellular networks.
These compact and cost-effective APs

is subject to change without notice. Alcatel-Lucent assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein.
Copyright © 2014 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved.  E2014034665EN (March)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
AP103 SERIES ACCESS POINTS
OAW-AP-103 OmniAccess AP103 wireless access point. Dual radio IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n wireless access point
with support for IEEE 802.11 ‘B/G/N’ and IEEE 802.11’A/N’ operation, dual-band integral antenna,
1 x 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) Ethernet interface (supports IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet),
1 x 12 V DC power interface, Console port (pin header)
OAW-IAP-103-RW OmniAccess Instant AP103 wireless access point. Dual radio IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n wireless access point
with support for IEEE 802.11 ‘B/G/N’ and IEEE 802.11 ‘A/N’ operation, dual-band integral antenna,
1 x 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) Ethernet Interface (Supports IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet),
1 x 12 V DC power interface, Console port (pin header). Restricted regulatory domain: Rest of world
OAW-IAP-103-US OmniAccess Instant AP103 wireless access point. Dual radio IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n wireless access point
with support for IEEE 802.11 ‘B/G/N’ and IEEE 802.11 ‘A/N’ operation, dual-band integral antenna,
1 x 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) Ethernet interface (supports IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet),
1 x 12 V DC power interface, Console port (pin header). Restricted regulatory domain: United States
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
OAW-AP220-MNTW2 OmniAccess AP220 Series Access Point Mount Kit (box style, secure, flat surface). Contains 1x flat
surface wall/ceiling secure mount cradle.
OAW-AP220-MNTC2 OmniAccess AP220 Series Access Point Mount Kit (ceiling grid). Contains 2 x ceiling grid rail adapters
(for Interlude and Silhouette style rails).
OAW-AP220-MNTW1 OmniAccess AP220 Series Access Point Mount Kit (basic, flat surface). Contains 1 x flat surface wall/
ceiling-mount bracket.
GENERIC INDOOR AP ACCESSORIES
OAW-AP-AC-UN 12 V/18 W Indoor Access Point AC power adapter. Universal, ships with 8 country-specific plug inserts
(US, EU, UK, Australia, China, Korea, Argentina, Brazil)
OAW-AP-AC-12V18 OmniAccess12 V DC/18 W AC Power Adapter for compatible indoor AP models. Does not include
country-specific power cord
OAW-MS-3501G 1 Port IEEE 802.3af PoE Midspan 10/100/1000 15.4 W. No power cord included